OPRPM Form 111
(Rev. 01/2005)

Date Notice Posted __June 7, 2016

(OPRPM use only)

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI‘I
NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO SOLE SOURCE CONTRACT

Purchase Order No./Contract No.: 112534/ C700773

ltem(s) purchased: Preventative Maintenance for Elevator at the former PBS Building

Description of the proposed amendment:

The amendment is needed to add the elevator located at 2350 Dole Street (formerly the PBS Building) to the
existing contract with ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation for preventative maintenance. The service period is
July - December 2016. This will increase the contract total by the amount of $2,041.86, from $110,416.56 to
$112,458.42,

Party to be awarded: ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation

Address: 2880 Ualena Street

City: Honolulu State: Hawaii Zip Code: 96819

Date Contract to be issued: June 14, 2016

3 (OPRPM use only)
Procurement Specialist: __ Kurt Minato
(OPRPM use only)

ANY PERSON WISHING TO FILE WRITTEN OBJECTIONS TO THE
ISSUANCE OF THE AMENDMENT TO SOLE SOURCE CONTRACT SHALL
FILE THEIR OBJECTIONS WITH THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI‘l, OFFICE OF
PROCUREMENT AND REAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT,

1400 LOWER CAMPUS ROAD, ROOM 15, HONOLULU, HAWAII 96822,
WITHIN SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE DATE THIS NOTICE WAS
POSTED.



